

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201	5-0394	Versio	1 : 1		Name:	Parkside Square - Annexation Public Hearing	
Туре:	MO	TION				Status:	PLACED ON FILE	
File created:	6/29	9/2015				In control:	Board of Trustees	
On agenda:	7/20)/2015				Final actio	on: 7/20/2015	
Title:	Parkside Square - Annexation Public Hearing							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. P	1. Parkside Square Annexation Agreement 7.9.15						
Date	Ver.	Action By					Action Result	
7/20/2015	1	Board c	of Trustees					
7/14/2015	1	Development Services Department				epartment	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	
7/6/2015	0	Board c	of Trustees					
6/30/2015	0 Development Services Department					epartment	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	
T (1) (1) (0)								

Title/Name/Summary

Parkside Square - Annexation Public Hearing

History

This request is for a public hearing on the annexation agreement for the property located at 15160 West Avenue. The property to be annexed is a 9 acre parcel of land and will be subdivided, upon annexation, into a 25 lot single family home subdivision known as Parkside Square.

The petitioner requests the annexation into the Village of Orland Park, which is in order to connect to Village water and sewer as part of the development. Ultimately, the property will be rezoned to R-4 Residential District subject to annexation into the Village.

Recommended Action/Motion

I move to adjourn the public hearing on the annexation agreement for the property generally located at 15160 West Avenue. (Parkside Square Subdivision)